
a quality brand of

INSTALLATION TOOLS



QEP Co., Inc. was founded in 1979 in the New York family garage of Lewis and Susan Gould. The very first QEP 
branded tiling product was a “Do-It-Yourself” Bathtub Edging Kit. There was nothing like it on the market. As the 
popularity of tile floors began to rise in the United States, so did the demand for DIY installation tools and accessories. 
This demand quickly opened the doors of opportunity for the QEP brand throughout the national tile tool market. The 
QEP brand continued to grow and evolve, eventually expanding into the professional market. In 1984, QEP released 
the world’s first “dual rail” tile cutter, and in 1989 began manufacturing their own professional tile spacers.

In the late 90’s, QEP Co., Inc. continued to expand its reach and began selling the QEP brand into Canada, Mexico and 
South America. Over the next decade, the QEP brand made its way into Australia, New Zealand, England, France and 
China. Today, QEP has become an recognized professional brand, specializing in installation tools and accessories for 
tile, porcelain and natural stone. QEP products can be found in all 50 States and in countries throughout the world.

QEP continually introduces new and innovative products that address the challenges of today’s market. To establish 
a stronger presence in the professional tiling industry, QEP has just unveiled their most innovative line of tools yet 
- The Xtreme Series. Advanced designs have enhanced the professional-grade features of this new tool line that has 
been Engineered by the Pro, For the Pro.



CONTENTS

TILE SAWS & CUTTERS 04
SAWS, DIAMOND BLADES, TILE CUTTERS, FLOOR CUTTERS

INSTALLATION TOOLS 17
MIXERS, NIPPERS, FILES, MALLETS, GROUT SAWS, SPONGES

TILE SPACERS 32
FLOOR CUTTERS, HAND TOOLS, NAILERS, STAPLERS, CLEATS, STAPLES, PUTTY

KNEEPADS 36

TROWELS & FLOATS 38

UNDERLAYMENTS & BARRIERS 43
CORK, AQUABAR

BACKERBOARD TOOLS 45
BACKERBOARD, KNIVES, CEMENT BOARD, SCREWS, SEAM TAPE

TEAR-OUT TOOLS 47
SCRAPERS, HAND TOOLS

CEILING TOOLS 51
SUSPEND-IT®



TILE SAWS & CUTTERS



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

5

•  Ideal for cutting large format tile including ceramic, porcelain, 
granite, stone and marble tile 

•  Rips up to 30" tile and can diagonally cut up to 21" tile
•  Adjustable pivoting rail for miter cuts and rip/angle cuts
•  Plunging motor head for interior cutting
•  One year limited warranty

30" Bridge Saw
QEP

RIP

30"
21"

1-3/8"

DIAGONAL

DEPTH

RIP

24"
18"

1-3/8"

DIAGONAL

DEPTH

•  Direct drive 1 HP, 3420 RPM brushless motor is ideal for cutting 
marble, granite, porcelain, stone and tile* 

•  Rips up to a 24" tile and can diagonally cut a 18" tile
•  Adjustable pivoting rail allows easy angle positioning from 90° to 45° 

for fast and consistent miter cuts
•  One year limited warranty

* For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow (#6-8008BW)

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 83250Q

Motor 1-1/3 HP / 120 V-60 Hz / 11.3 Amps

Watts 1350

RPM 3420

Blade Capacity 8"

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut 30" Tile

Diagonal Cut 21" Tile

Depth of Cut 1-3/8"

Size 37" L x 18" W x 47-1/2" H  (w/legs)

Weight 116.6 lbs (w/stand)

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  8" Black Widow® diamond blade
•  Fold-out stand with wheels
•  High volume water pump (#60098)
•  Full length side extension table
•  Angle cutting guide
•  Slide out handle
•  2 wrenches

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 83200Q

Motor 1 HP / 120 V-60 Hz / 9.5 Amps

Watts 1100

RPM 3420

Blade Capacity 8"

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut 24" Tile

Diagonal Cut 18" Tile

Depth of Cut 1-3/8"

Size 43" L x 24" W x 47" H (w/stand)

Weight 106 lbs (w/stand)

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  8" continuous rim wet diamond blade  

for porcelain
•  Fold-out stand with wheel attachments
•  Rear wheel attachments (#63036)
•  High volume water pump (#60098)
•  Angle/rip cutting guide
•  Handles

24" Bridge Saw

QEP

C          US

C          US



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

6

•  Ideal for cutting large format tile including ceramic, porcelain, granite, 
stone and marble tile 

•  Rips up to a 24" tile and can diagonally cut a 18" tile
•  Adjustable plunging and pivoting motor head for interior cutting, miter 

cuts and rip/angle cuts
•  One year limited warranty

61900Q-31	  High Volume Water Pump   (1/cs)

10" 900XT Pro Tile Saw
QEP

LASERLASER
C u t t i n g  G u i dC u t t i n g  G u i d ee

RIP

24" 18"
3-3/4"

DIAGONAL

DEPTH

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 61900Q

Motor 2.25 HP / 120V-60Hz / 15 Amps

Watts 1750

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 10"

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut 24" Tile

Diagonal Cut 18" Tile

Depth of Cut 3-3/4"

Size 51" L x 33" W x 45" H  (w/stand)

Weight 96 lbs (w/stand)

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  Premium porcelain rated 10" blade
•  Fold-out stand with heavy duty wheels
•  High volume water pump (#61900Q-31)
•  Laser cutting guide & LED work area light
•  Side extension table
•  Full coverage splash guard water containment 

system
•  Rip/Angle cutting guide
•  2 wrenches

C          US

•  Powerful 3450 RPM motor cuts the toughest marble, granite, stone, 
porcelain & masonry products, as well as all types of tile*

•  Rips up to a 24" tile and can diagonally cut a 18" tile
•  Adjustable tilting head offers quick and easy 45° to 90° miter cuts
•  Plunge cutting for interior cut out of tile
•  One year limited warranty

* For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-1008BW)

24" Professional Tile Saw
BRUTUS

C          US

RIP

24"
18"

2-3/8"

DIAGONAL

DEPTH

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 61024BR

Motor 1-1/2 HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz / 9.5 Amps

Watts 1100

RPM 3450

Blade Capacity 10"

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut 24" Tile

Diagonal Cut 18" Tile

Depth of Cut 2-3/8"

Size 40" L x 21.5" W x 48.3" H  (w/stand)

Weight 105.8 lbs (w/stand)

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  10" continuous rim wet diamond blade 
•  Easy fold-out stand with 3'' wheels
•  High volume water pump (#60095)
•  Side table pull-out extension
•  45° - 90° angle/rip guide
•  Rear water tray
•  2 wrenches



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

7

•  Dual-speed 2 HP, 1750/2450 RPM motor cuts the toughest marble, 
granite, stone, porcelain & masonry products, as well as all types  
of tile*

•  Rips up to a 24" tile and can diagonally cut a 14" tile
•  Angle/rip guide and miter block make production cuts fast  

and consistent
•  One year limited warranty

* For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow (#6-1008BW)

24" Heavy Duty Tile Saw

QEP

C          US

RIP

20"
14"

3-¼"

DIAGONAL

DEPTH

RIP AT 
10" WIDE

24"

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 60020SQ

Motor 2 HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz / 15 Amps

Watts 1500

RPM 1750 / 2450 (dual speed)

Blade Capacity 10"

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut 20" Tile (center) or 24" Tile  (10" wide) 

Diagonal Cut 14" Tile

Depth of Cut 3-1/4"

Size 40" L x 22" W x 47" H (w/stand) 

Weight 116 lbs (w/stand) 

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  10" continuous rim wet diamond blade
•  Folding stand 
•  High volume water pump (#60095)
•  45° miter block
•  45° - 90° Angle/rip guide
•  Wrenches and two hex keys

C          US

7" Power Pro 1HP Tile Saw

QEP

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22900Q

Motor 1 HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 6.5 Amps

Watts 750

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 7" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 1-1/8"

Size 22.5" L x 18" W x 8" H

Weight 29 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  7" continuous rim wet diamond blade
•  Locking rip guide
•  Angle cutting guide
•  Bench stop

•  Tested and Compliant - Exceeds the new OSHA Silica Rule 29  
CFR 1926.1153 

•  Cuts porcelain tile, ceramic tile, marble, slate and stone*
•  Angle and rip guides for precise cutting
•  Non-slip feet and fold-out bench stop keep saw in place  

during use
•  Locking on/off switch with security key
•  Interior water baffle minimize water-spray and reduces refills
•  Oversized die cast aluminum table
•  Tilt-up cutting table for precision 15°, 30° and 45° miter cuts

* For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow (#6-7008BW)



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

8

•  Tested and Compliant - Exceeds the new OSHA Silica Rule 29  
CFR 1926.1153 

•  Unique back extension table to support large format tile during cut
•  Powerful 3/4 Peak HP motor for cutting ceramic, slate, marble, 

granite and porcelain*
•  Interior water baffle minimizes water spray and reduces refills
•  Tilt-up cutting table for precision 22.5° and 45° miter cuts
•  Locking adjustable angle and rip guides for accurate cuts

*	 For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-7008BW)

QEP

7" 750XT Tile Wet Saw

C          US

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22750Q

Motor 3/4-Peak HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 4.8 Amps

Watts 550

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 7" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 1-1/4"

Size 21" L x 22.2" W x 9.5" H

Weight 21.4 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  7" continuous rim wet diamond blade
•  45° angle guide
•  Blade guard
•  Rip guide
•  Rear extension table

•  Powerful 3/4 Peak HP motor for cutting ceramic, marble, stone, 
travertine, and porcelain*

•  Water recirculation channel
•  Lock-down rip guide for fast, multiple cuts
•  Non-slip feet for stability
•  22.5° and 45° angle guide for diagonal cutting
•  Extension side table
•  Deep water tray means no refilling

*	 For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-7008BW)

QEP

7" 700XT Tile Wet Saw

C          US

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22700Q

Motor 3/4-Peak HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 4.8 Amps

Watts 550

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 7" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 1-1/4"

Size 20.08" L x 15.74" W x 9.88" H

Weight 23 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  7" continuous rim diamond blade
•  Rip guide
•  Angle guide
•  Extension table
•  Blade wrench



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

9

•  Tested and Compliant - Exceeds the new OSHA Silica Rule 29  
CFR 1926.1153 

•  Powerful 3/4 Peak HP motor for cutting ceramic, slate, marble, 
granite and porcelain*

•  8" extension table attaches to either side to support larger tiles
•  Interior water baffle minimizes water spray and reduces refills
•  Tilt-up cutting table for precision 22.5° and 45° miter cuts
•  Locking adjustable angle and rip guides for accurate cuts

*	 For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-7008BW)

QEP

7" 650XT Tile Wet Saw

C          US

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22650Q

Motor 3/4-Peak HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 4.8 Amps

Watts 550

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 7" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 1-1/4"

Size 20.08" L x 15.74" W x 9.88" H

Weight 23 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  7" continuous rim wet diamond blade
•  45° angle guide
•  Rip guide
•  Universal wrench

•  Powerful 2/3 Peak HP motor for cutting ceramic, slate, marble, 
granite and porcelain*

•  Interior water baffle minimizes water spray and reduces refills
•  Tilt-up cutting table for precision 22.5° and 45° miter cuts
•  Locking adjustable angle and rip guides for accurate cuts

*	 For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-7008BW)

QEP

7" Tile Wet Saw

C          US

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22660Q

Motor 2/3 HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 4.4 Amps

Watts 500

RPM 3600

Blade Capacity 7" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 1-1/8"

Size 17.25" L x 19" W x 6.75" H 

Weight 15 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  7" continuous rim wet diamond blade
•  45° angle guide
•  Rip guide
•  Universal wrench



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

10

•  Ideal for brick, concrete, granite, marble, slate, stone, ceramic 
tile and porcelain

•  Adjustable steel base to change cutting depth  
and angle 

•  Compact and lightweight
•  Great for removing grout
•  Bevel cuts from 0° - 45°

* saw is not UL approved with water adapter kit attached

C          US

4" Handheld Tile Saw

QEP

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 21643Q

Motor 1-3/5 HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 10 Amps

Watts 1200

RPM 11800

Blade Capacity 4" 

Arbor 4/5"

Depth of Cut 1-1/4" at 90°, 1-1/8" at 45°

Weight 11 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  4" continuous rim diamond blade (#6-4003Q)
•  45° angle guide
•  Blade guard
•  Rip guide
•  Box wrench
•  Blade socket wrench
•  User manual

4" Torque Master XT Portable Tile Saw

QEP

•  3/5 HP, hi-torque geared motor for maximum  
cutting performance 

•  Dual extension tables add extra 5" of cutting surface
•  Cuts ceramic tile, porcelain tile*, marble, slate and stone
•  Fully adjustable miter guide with unique ratchet mechanism
•  Cutting table is hinged to adjust for �making 22.5° and 45° miter cuts
•  Water recirculation system saves time when replenishing water 

supply and keep work area drier
•  4" diamond blade (6-4001Q)

*	 For porcelain and hard tiles, we recommend QEP’s Black Widow Blade (#6-4008BW)

SPECIFICATIONS
Item No 22400Q

Motor 3/5-Peak HP / 120 V ~ 60 Hz. / 4 Amps

Watts 450

RPM 4600

Blade Capacity 4" 

Arbor 5/8"

Rip Cut Unlimited

Diagonal Cut Unlimited

Depth of Cut 3/4"

Size 14.3" L x 15.8" W x 4.6" H

Weight 8 lbs

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
•  4" continuous rim diamond blade (#6-4003Q)
•  45° angle guide
•  Blade guard
•  Rip guide
•  Rear extension table

C          US



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

11

ACCESSORY GUIDE:
A.	Water Pump
B.	Continuous rim wet diamond blade
C.	Heavy duty legs / fold-out stand
D.	Folding stand w/ locking wheels

E.	Rear wheel attachments
F.	 Side/rear extension table(s)
G.	Angle/rip cutting guide
H.	45° miter cutting guide / block

I.	 Handle(s)
J.	 Laser cutting guide
K.	Wrench, wrenches and/or hex keys
L.	Tilting head

M.	Plunge cut capable
N. Self contained water reservoir

TILE SAWS AT A GLANCE

Standing Saws

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION SIZE 
(L x W x H)

WEIGHT 
(lbs)

BLADE ARBOR HP AMPS WATTS RPM RIP CUT
(Tile Size)

DIAGONAL
(Tile Size)

CUTTING 
DEPTH

WATER 
PUMP

ACCESSORIES 
INCLUDED

83250Q 30" Bridge Saw 37" x 18" x 47.5" 
(w/ stand)

116.6 8" 5/8" 1-1/3 11.3 1350 3420 30" 21" 1-3/8" #60098 A, B, C, D, F, 
G, I, K, L, M

83200Q 24" Bridge Saw 43" x 24" x 47" 
(w/ stand)

106 8" 5/8" 1 9.5 1100 3420 24" 18" 1-3/8" #60098 A, B, D, E, G, 
I, J, K, L

61900Q 10" 900XT  
Pro Tile Saw

45" x 51" x 33" 
(w/ stand)

96 10" 5/8" 2.25 15 1750 3600 24" 18" 3-3/4" #61900Q-
31

A, B, D, F, G, 
I, J, K, L, M 

61024BR 24" Professional
Tile Saw

40" x 21.5" x 48.3"
(w/ stand)

105.8 10" 5/8" 1-1/2 9.5 1100 3450 24" 18" 2-3/8" #60095 A, B, D, F, G, 
K, J, L, M

60020SQ 24" Heavy Duty
Tile Saw

40" x 22" x 47" 
(w/ stand) 

116 10" 5/8" 2 15 1500 1750/
2450

20" 14" 3-1/4" #60095 A, B, C, G, 
H, I, K

Table Saws

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION SIZE 
(L x W x H)

WEIGHT 
(lbs)

BLADE ARBOR HP AMPS WATTS RPM RIP CUT
(Tile Size)

DIAGONAL
(Tile Size)

CUTTING 
DEPTH

WATER 
PUMP

ACCESSORIES 
INCLUDED

22900Q 7" Power Pro  
Tile Saw

22.5" x 18" x 8" 29 7" 5/8" 1 6.5 750 3600 Unlimited Unlimited 1-1/8" N/A B, G, H, I, K, N

22750Q 7" 750XT  
Tile Wet Saw

21" x 22.2" x 9.5" 21.4 7" 5/8" 3/4 4.8 550 3600 Unlimited Unlimited 1-1/4" N/A B, F, G, H, I, 
K, N

22700Q 7" 700XT  
Tile Wet Saw

20" x 15.7" x 9.8" 23 7" 5/8" 3/4 4.8 550 3600 Unlimited Unlimited 1-1/4" N/A B, F, G, H, 
K, N

22650Q 7" 650XT  
Tile Wet Saw

20" x 15.7" x 9.8" 23 7" 5/8" 3/4 4.8 550 3600 Unlimited Unlimited 1-1/4" N/A B, F, G, H, 
K, N

22660Q 7" Tile Wet Saw 17.25" x 19" �x 6.75" 15 7" 5/8" 2/3 4.4 500 3600 Unlimited Unlimited 1-1/8" N/A B, G, H, I, K, N

22400Q 4" Torque Master XT 
Portable Tile Saw

14.3" x 15.8" x 4.6" 8 4" 5/8" 3/5 4 450 4600 Unlimited Unlimited 3/4" N/A B, F, G, H, N

For 83250Q and 83200Q Tile Saws
•  Pumps 60 Gal (227.4 L) per hour using 2' tubing  

(tubing not included)
•  Corrosion resistant plastic housing for  

increased durability
•  Removable easy-to-clean filter included

60098	 120 V Submersible Tile Saw Water Pump   (1/cs)

For 61024BR and 60020SQ Tile Saws
•  Pumps 54 Gal (203 L) per hour using 2' long tubing  

(tubing not included)
•  Corrosion resistant plastic housing for increased durability
•  Extra large intake reservoir with removable  

easy-to-clean filter

60095	 120 V Submersible Tile Saw Water Pump   (1/cs)

Tile Saw Water Pumps

QEP

Applications
-- Laminate
-- LVT
-- LVP

•  Cuts laminate up to 8" wide and 12 mm thick
•  Heavy duty steel frame for maximum stability
•  Positionable “V" support keeps planks level  

while cutting

10-37	 8" Flooring Cutter   (2/cs)

QEP

8" Flooring Cutter



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

12

Black Series
General purpose blade for wet  
or dry cutting of ceramic tile.

Gold Series
Premium blade for wet or dry cutting 
of ceramic, porcelain and marble tile.

The Q.E.P. diamond blade line offers a blade for every application and budget. Whether your tile project requires the cutting 
of ceramic, porcelain, marble, granite, glass, slate, concrete pavers or stone, Q.E.P. has a blade that will cut it quickly and 
efficiently. The high quality of Q.E.P.'s diamond blades is due to our stringent testing and exact specifications assuring the user 
a wobble-free blade that produces smooth and precise cuts.

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm- www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  See P. 59, *Prop 65 - 1.

Item No. Description Application Rim Height Width Arbor Size Max RPM No. in Case

6-4008BW 4" Black Widow® Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble, Granite - Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 5/8" - 20 mm - 7/8" 15000 5

6-7008BW 7" Black Widow® Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble, Granite - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 8730 5

6-8008BW 8" Black Widow® Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble, Granite - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 7640 5

6-1008BW 10" Black Widow® Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble, Granite - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 6115 5

•  Premium-grade, thin-rim 
diamond blade for fast wet cutting of 
porcelain, ceramic, granite and marble tile

•  Ideal for high speed cutting of hard masonry tile
•  Unique diamond-shaped laser cutouts prevent blade wobble and keep blade cooler for 

a longer life
•  7 mm rim height for a longer life and for increased cutting contact with the blade

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm- www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  See P. 59, *Prop 65 - 1.

The Black Widow® Premium-Grade, thin-rim Diamond 
Blades quickly cut through the toughest ceramic, 
porcelain, marble and granite. Independent lab test 
results have proven Black Widow Blades continuously 
out perform the competition in durability.

Diamond Blades

Item No. Description Application Rim Height Width Arbor Size Max RPM No. in Case

6-4001Q 4" Continuous Rim Ceramic tile - Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 5/8" - 20 mm - 7/8" 15000 4

6-7001Q 7" Continuous Rim Ceramic tile - Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 7/8" - 5/8" - DM 8730 4

6-8001Q 8" Continuous Rim Ceramic tile - Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 7/8" - 5/8" - DM 7640 4

6-1001Q 10" Continuous Rim Ceramic tile - Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 7/8" - 5/8" - DM 6115 4

6-4003Q 4" Continuous Rim Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble- Wet/Dry 7 mm .060 5/8" - 20 mm - 7/8" 15000 4

6-7003Q 7" Continuous Rim Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 8730 4

6-8003Q 8" Continuous Rim Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 7640 4

6-1003Q 10" Continuous Rim Ceramic, Porcelain, Marble - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 6115 4

6-4006GLQ 4" Continuous Rim Glass - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" - 20 mm - 7/8" 15000 3

6-7006GLQ 7" Continuous Rim Glass - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 8730 3

6-7006GLQC 7" Continuous Rim  
Only available in Canada

Glass - Wet 7 mm .060 5/8" 8730 3

Black Widow® Blades

Glass Series
Premium blade for wet cutting �of 
glass tile.



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

13

•  Allows thick materials to be easily cut 
•  Cuts porcelain, floor tile, mosaics, and  

other materials
•  Ball bearings in the cutting head allow for accurate 

and easy scoring
•  Breaking System Lever produces max amount  

of pressure
•  Locking slide to prevent damage in transport
•  Locking swivel angle and measurement bar
•  Dual breaker bar for narrow and wide tile
•  Handle and wheels for easy mobility
•  Breaking pads are mounted on springs for better 

shock absorption
•  Comfort grip handle
•  Cut-out under breaking pads allows for tile cuttings 

to fall through for easy cleaning

10480Q	� 48" LFT Manual Cutter   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 48", 34" diagonally, 5/8" thick

21178Q	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   
(3/cs)

QEP

LFT Manual Tile Cutter

•  Lightweight and easy to carry from site to site
•  Narrow width, less bulky than regular cutters
•  Metal rip guide
•  Equipped with replaceable tungsten-carbide 7/8" 

cutting wheel
•  Reinforced thick steel base with tile support arms
•  Die cast aluminum rail supports

10636Q	� 36" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter, with 4 legs   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 36", 25" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10632Q	� 30" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter, with 2 legs   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 30", 21" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10624Q	� 24" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter, with 2 legs   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 24", 18" diagonally, 1/2" thick

21178Q	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   
(3/cs)

Available in 3 Sizes: 
36", 30" & 24"

QEP

X-TREME Series Slimline Cutter

Only 5-1/2" 
wide and  

lighter than 
standard 
cutters

5.5 inches

Large breaker bar and 
spring loaded pads for 
easy snapping of tile



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

14

•  Multipurpose cutter for most tile including ceramic 
and porcelain

•  Height adjustable 4-position wheel for easy snapping 
in any position on tile

•  Equipped with replaceable 7/8" titanium-coated 
tungsten carbide ball bearing cutting wheel

•  Side arm extensions to support large format tiles
•  Durable chrome plated steel rails
•  Rip/Angle guide for fast multiple cuts
•  Heavy duty cast aluminum base

10800	� 27" Big Clinker Tile Cutter   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 27", 20" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10500	� 22-1/2" Big Clinker Tile Cutter   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 22-1/2", 16" diagonally, 1/2" thick

21123Q	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 
(1/cs)

•  Ball bearing slide for smooth scoring
•  Multipurpose cutter for most large format tile 

including ceramic and porcelain
•  Side arm extensions to support large format tiles
•  Equipped with replaceable 7/8" titanium-coated 

tungsten carbide ball bearing cutting wheel
•  Durable chrome plated steel rails
•  Rip/Angle guide for fast multiple cuts

10900Q	� 35" Professional Tile Cutter   (2/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 35", 24" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10630Q	� 24" Professional Tile Cutter   (1/cs)  
Cuts tile up to 24", 17.5" diagonally, 1/2" thick

21125	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   
(6/cs)

•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 25", 18" diagonally,  
5/8" thick

•  Height adjustable 4-position wheel for easy  
snapping in any position on tile

•  Equipped with replaceable 7/8" titanium-coated 
tungsten carbide ball bearing cutting wheel

•  Side arm extensions to support large format tiles
•  Durable chrome plated steel rails
•  Rip/Angle guide for fast multiple cuts
•  Heavy duty cast aluminum base
•  Extra thick 3/8" padding

10600BR	 25" Big Clinker Tile Cutter   (1/cs)
21123Q	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   

(1/cs)

Available in 2 Sizes: 
35" & 24" 

Available in 2 Sizes: 
27" & 22-1/2" 

QEP

35" & 24" Professional Tile Cutters

QEP

27" & 22-1/2" Big Clinker Tile Cutters

QEP

25" Big Clinker Tile Cutter



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

15

•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 21", 15" diagonally, 3/8" thick
•  Cuts ceramic and porcelain tile
•  High leverage, padded handle makes cutting easier and 

reduces fatigue
•  Durable chrome-plated solid steel rails for smooth scoring
•  Soft grip handle
•  Includes replaceable tungsten carbide 10 mm  

post scoring wheel
•  Powder coated steel base with extra reinforcement

10221Q	 21" Professional Tile Cutter   (2/cs)
21127Q	 10 mm Post Scoring Wheel   (6/cs)

•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 20", 14" diagonally,   1/2" 
thick

•  Equipped with two replaceable 7/8 titanium-coated 
tungsten carbide cutting wheels

•  Heavy duty die cast aluminum base

10552BR	 20" Tile Cutter   (1/cs)
10117	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (3/cs)
10119Q	 7/8" Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (3/cs)

10117QC	� 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (3/cs)   
Only available in Canada

BONUS:  
Extra Cutting Wheel

BRUTUS

20" Tile Cutter

QEP

21" Professional Tile Cutter

•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 20", 14" diagonally,  1/2" thick
•  Equipped with replaceable 7/8" ball bearing, titanium-

coated tungsten carbide cutting wheel
•  Dual chrome-plated rugged steel rails
•  Adjustable rip guide designed to help make repetitive cuts 

faster and easier
•  High-leverage handle makes cutting easier  

with less effort
•  Thick, heavy duty rubber pad protects tile
•  Ball bearing slides for smooth scoring

10675Q	   20" Professional Tile Cutter   (2/cs)
10675Q-41	  �7/8" Ball Bearing Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide  

Cutting Wheel   (3/cs)

QEP

20" Professional Tile Cutter

QEP

21" Professional Tile Cutter
•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 21", 15" diagonally, 3/8" thick
•  Cuts ceramic, porcelain, and mosaics
•  Straight edge adjustable measurement guide
•  Dual chrome-plated solid steel rails for smooth scoring
•  Soft grip handle
•  Includes replaceable titanium tungsten carbide 7/8" 

cutting wheel
•  Powder coated steel base with extra reinforcement

10521Q	 21" Pro Tile Cutter   (2/cs)
21178Q	 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (3/cs)

QEP

21" Pro Tile Cutter



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

16

•  Cuts wall and floor tile up to 13", 8" diagonally
•  Equipped with long lasting 1/2" tungsten carbide cutting 

wheel

10268B	 13"  Tile Cutter   (1/cs)
10010HD	� 1/2" Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (12/cs)

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION

21127Q
10 mm 
Wheel

10010HD
1/2" 

Wheel

10117
7/8" 

Wheel

10119Q
7/8" 

Wheel

10675Q-41
7/8"  

Wheel

21123Q
7/8" 

Wheel

21125
7/8" 

Wheel

21178Q
7/8" 

Wheel

10480Q 48" LFT Manual Tile Cutter •
10636Q 36" Slimline Tile Cutter •
10632Q 30" Slimline Tile Cutter •
10624Q 24" Slimline Cutter •
10900Q 35" Tile Cutter •
10800 27" Big Clinker Tile Cutter •
10630Q 24" Tile Cutter •
10600BR 24" Big Clinker Tile Cutter •
10521Q 21" Pro Tile Cutter •
10221Q 21" Professional Tile Cutter •
10675Q 20" Tile Cutter •
10500 22-1/2" Big Clinker Tile Cutter •
10552BR 20" Tile Cutter • •
10220Q 20" QEP Tile Cutter •
10214Q 14" QEP Tile Cutter •
10268B 13" Tile Cutter •

•  Equipped with replaceable 1/2" titanium-coated tungsten 
carbide cutting wheel

•  Reinforced steel base

10220Q	� 20" Professional Tile Cutter   (4/cs) 
Cuts tile up to 20", 14" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10214Q	� 14" Professional Tile Cutter   (6/cs) 
Cuts tile up to 14", 10" diagonally, 1/2" thick

10010HD	� 1/2" Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel   (12/cs)

Available in 2 Sizes: 
20" & 14" 

Replacement Wheels for Tile Cutters

QEP

13" Tile Cutter

QEP

20" & 14" Professional Tile Cutter



INSTALLATION TOOLS



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

18

•  Replacement paddle for 21660Q, 21665Q or any mixer  
that accepts M-14 thread 

•  Specially designed paddle for fast and effective mixing  
of thick and dense materials

•  M-14 thread design for paddle stability during mixing
•  Shaft diameter 1/2", length 24", blade width 5-1/2"

21661	 Professional Mixing Paddle   (1/cs)
M-14 thread

QEP

QEP

Included Chuck Kit

•  Preferred by professionals for fast and easy mixing of 
grouts, thinsets and other setting materials

•  Longer shaft length for more comfort
•  Designed to reduce introduction of air into mixture
•  Fits standard 3/8" or 1/2" drill chuck
•  Shaft diameter 3/8", length 30", blade width 5-1/2"

61230Q	 30" XL Spiral Pro Mixer   (6/cs)

QEP

•  Mix thinset, grout, mortar, and other viscous  
materials with minimal effort

•  Strong enough to mix cement
•  High quality, powerful 1300 Watt motor
•  High torque 2- speed  motor: 

1st gear: 180-460 RPM  
2nd gear: 300-700 RPM

•  Male-threaded 2-piece paddle specially designed to 
completely mix full bucket loads of viscous materials

•  Variable speed dial controls RPM’s, which prevents 
splashing at start-up

•  Includes chuck kit for use with non-threaded  
mixer paddles

21665Q	 Power Mixer w/ Paddle   (1/cs)
21661	 One-piece replacement paddle   (1/cs) 

SPECIFICATIONS

Item No 21665Q

Motor 120 V ~ 1300 Watts -  2-speed 
1st gear:  180 - 460 RPM, 
2nd gear:  300 - 700 RPM 

Amps 11

Weight 13 lbs

Professional Mixing Paddle

Power Mixer Pro

30" XL Spiral Pro Mixer



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

19

•  Mixes grouts, thinsets and other setting materials with a 
minimum amount of air

•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chuck
•  Shaft diameter 3/8", length 23-1/2", blade width 8-1/4"

75001Q	 Thinset and Grout Mixing Paddle   (6/cs)

•  Preferred by professionals for fast and easy mixing  
of grouts, thinsets and other setting materials

•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chuck
•  Shaft diameter 3/8", length 23-1/2", blade width 4-7/8"
•  Chrome plated steel

61205Q	 Professional Mixing Paddle   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
61205QC	� Professional Mixing Paddle   (6/cs)

•  The special design of the blades takes the stress and 	
high torque off the drill, excellent for cordless drills

•  The optimal mixing tool for small volumes of thinsets, 	
mortars, cement, plaster and similar viscous materials

•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chuck 
•  Shaft diameter 3/8",  length 16", blade width 3-1/4"
•  Powder coated steel

61210Q	 Universal Mixing Paddle   (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
61210QC	� Universal Mixing Paddle   (12/cs)

QEP

QEP

QEP

•  Durable white opaque plastic buckets with handles

78200	 5 Gallon Plastic Mixing Bucket - White   (6/cs)
78208	 3-1/2 Gallon Plastic Mixing Bucket - White   (1/cs)
78300	 10 Litre Plastic Mixing Bucket - White   (1/cs)
78201	 Pour Spout Lid for 78200, 78217 & 78300   (1/cs)

78217	� 15 Litre Plastic Mixing Bucket - White   (1/cs) 
Only available in Canada

Professional Mixing Paddle

Universal Mixing Paddle

Thinset and Grout Mixing Paddle

Plastic Mixing Buckets

QEP



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

20

•  8" carbide tipped nippers with offset jaws
•  Ideal for cutting ceramic and porcelain tile
•  5/8" carbide tipped offset jaws and center spring

10003Q	 Tile Nipper   (12/cs)

QEP

•  Compound mechanism delivers 3 times more force with 	
less effort

•  Use to make irregular cuts on all types of tiles,  
including porcelain

•  Durable tungsten carbide tip provides a long cutting life

32035Q	 Compound Tile Nipper    (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
32035QC	� Compound Tile Nipper    (6/cs) 

QEP

•  Cuts glass from 1/32" to 1/4" in thickness
•  Ideal for quickly cutting small mosaic pieces of glass 	

and removing tiny points from glass tile

32010Q	 Glass Tile Nipper   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
32010QC	� Glass Tile Nipper   (6/cs)

QEP

•  Uses a durable tungsten carbide wheel for scoring and a 
breaker bar to “snap" ceramic tile 

32024Q	 Tile Cutter   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
32024QC	� Tile Cutter   (6/cs)

QEP

Tile Nipper

Compound Tile Nipper

Glass Tile Nipper

Tile Cutter



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

21

•  Ideal for cutting holes when installing towel bars, 
soap dishes, shelves, cabinets and shower door frames

•  Diamond Grit edge drills through ceramic, glass, marble, 
porcelain and granite

•  Drill guide and water delivery system included             
(use wet-only)

•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chucks

10566Q	� 5/16" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 
Cooling System   (6/cs)

10568Q	� 1/4" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 
Cooling System   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10566QC	� 5/16" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 

Cooling System   (6/cs)
10568QC	� 1/4" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 

Cooling System   (6/cs) 

•  For cutting 1-3/8" diameter holes in glass, ceramic, 
porcelain, marble and granite

•  Special diamond grit edge for faster smoother cuts
•  Included drill guide and water cooling cup easily supplies 

water to drill bit (use wet-only) 
•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chucks

10569Q	� 1-3/8 Porcelain Diamond Hole Saw w/Drill Guide and  
Water Cooling System   (6/cs)

10570	 1-3/8 Hole Saw Mounting Tape   (12 pc/bag)   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10569QC	� 1-3/8 Porcelain Diamond Hole Saw w/Drill Guide and  

Water Cooling System   (6/cs)

•  For cutting holes in glass, ceramic, porcelain, marble 
and granite

•  Special diamond grit edge for faster smoother cuts, with 
less water

•  Does not require water cooling guide or cup 
•  Fits standard 1/2" or 3/8" drill chucks

10075Q	 1/4" Diamond Drill Bit   (6/cs)
10080Q	 5/16" Diamond Drill Bit   (6/cs)
10087Q	 1-3/8" Diamond Hole Saw   (6/cs)

QEP

Diamond Hole Saw
with Water Delivery System

QEP

Diamond Drill Bit
with Water Delivery System

QEP

wetDRY Diamond Drill Bit / Hole Saw



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

22

•  Cuts hard materials including porcelain, ceramic and  
glass tile

•  Cuts faster and cleaner than standard carbide blades

10585Q	 3" PRO Diamond Jigsaw Blade   (6/cs)

QEP

3" PRO Diamond Jigsaw Blade

•  Easily cuts quarter round, tile trim, PVC piping, tackstrip 
and other light materials

•  Makes fast angle cuts in wood quarter round, tile trim, pvc 
piping, tackstrip and other materials 

•  Eliminates the need for a chop or miter saw
•  Attached miter guide for precise cutting of angles
•  Pre-notched guide at 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°, 105° and 120°

10711Q	 Multi-Use Trim Shears   (6/cs)

QEP

Multi-Use Trim Shears

•  For cutting shapes in ceramic tile

10014QC	� 3" Saber Saw Blade (5/cs) 
Only available in Canada

QEP

3" Saber Saw Blade

•  Quick and easy hand clamp
•  Grips and holds tight while cutting
•  Great for stabilizing long, thin pieces like trim, wood  

and pipe
•  Rubber grips on feet
•  Adjustable hinge
•  Can be screwed into work bench
•  Quick to use on any surface edge

10041Q	 HANDI VICE Portable Clamping Device   (4/cs)

QEP

HANDI VICE Portable Clamping Device

Rubber grips 
for secure 
holding



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

23

•  Duplicates any shape for easy transfer to tile  
and other surfaces

•  Durable plastic teeth will not rust or deform

10038Q	 6" Contour Gauge   (6/cs)

QEP 

Contour Gauge

•  Tungsten carbide tip is built to last
•  Suitable for scoring both wall and floor tile
•  Can be used for ceramic and porcelain tile

10589QC	� Tile Scorer (10/cs) 
Only available in Canada

QEP

Tile Scorer

•  Easily copy irregular shapes to tile, laminate, engineered 
wood, solid wood and vinyl flooring for precise cutting 

•  Locking ensures irregular shape are not altered
•  Durable plastic teeth will not rust or deform
•  Total length: 6 in.

10036Q	 Locking Contour Gauge   (6/cs)

QEP 

Locking Contour Gauge

Irregular shapes are 
locked into place 



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

24

•  Dual grit surfaces smooth rough edges on freshly cut 
ceramic & porcelain tile, stone, marble and brick

•  Medium 60-grit on one side and fine 80-grit on the other
•  Great for dressing diamond blades

10022Q	 Rubbing Stone   (6" x 2" x 1")   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10022QC	� Rubbing Stone   (6" x 2" x 1")   (6/cs)

QEP

•  The high quality diamond bond strength maintains a 
tough grit surface for working with the hardest materials, 
including ceramic, porcelain, glass and stone

•  Flat/round profiles allow for smoothing both straight and 
curved edges

10586Q	 PRO Diamond Grit File   (6/cs)

•  Extra wide 1" x 7-3/4" carbide dual grit filing surfaces
•  Fine grit for minor smoothing, coarse grit for smoothing 

harder surfaces
•  Smooths and shapes marble, stone and ceramic tile edges
•  Also good for use on saltillo tile
•  Comfort grip handle

10091Q	 Tile & Stone File   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10091QC	� Tile & Stone File   (6/cs)

QEP

QEP

•  For diamond blades
•  Exposes fresh diamonds in the blade rim
•  Maximizes blade efficiency and quality of cuts

10024Q	 Sharpening Stone   (6/cs)

QEP 

Rubbing Stone

Tile & Stone File

PRO Diamond Grit File

Sharpening Stone



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

25

QEP •  For easy handling of non-porous tile, marble and 
glass during installation

•  Holds up to 12 lbs
•  Suction cup pad is 4-1/2" in diameter
•  3-1/2" wide handle opening easily accommodates  

large hands 

75000Q	 Suction Cup   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
75000QC	� Suction Cup   (6/cs)

•  16 oz. non-marring rubber head securely mounted on 	
hardwood handle

•  12-1/2" in length,  2" diameter rubber head

61613	 White Rubber Mallet   (12/cs)

•  16 oz. premium non-marring head
•  Lifetime warranted fiberglass handle – twice as strong 	

as wood
•  Softer mallet head designed specially for tile installations
•  Comfort grip non-slip handle helps reduce hand fatigue
•  Unique roll pin design prevents head from detaching, 

extending life of mallet
•  12-1/2" in length,  2" diameter rubber head

61620Q	   Tile Mallet   (3/cs)

QEP

QEP

QEP 

•  Maximum vacuum hold to move smooth, non-porous tile, 
stone and cultured marble

•  Vacuum holds up to 88 lbs
•  Heavy duty, aluminum frame

75003Q	 Double Suction Cup   (3/cs)

Suction Cup

White Rubber Mallet

Tile Mallet

Double Suction Cup



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

26

•  Attach to any reciprocating saw for quick grout removal
•  Use any combination of 1 to 4 blades for grout joints from 

1/16" up to 1/2" wide
•  Curved carbide grit edge removes grout quickly & easily

75009Q	 Grout Grabber w/ two blades   (12/cs)
75011Q	 Replacement Grout Saw Blades 2 pack   (6/cs)

•  For stripping, cleaning and removing old grout
•  Equipped with: 1 carbide grit edge and 1 steel tooth blade
•  Use 2 blades for floor grout removal, 1 steel blade for walls

10012Q	 Grout Saw   (12/cs)
10025Q	 Replacement Grout Saw Blade Set   (1 grit edge/1 steel)   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10012QC	� Grout Saw   (12/cs)
10025QC	� Replacement Grout Saw Blade Set   (1 grit edge/1 steel)   (6/cs)

•  Patent pending variable speed tool for precision grout 
removal up to 1/8" wide

•  Easiest way to refresh any tiled area
•  Includes 2 grout tips

62962Q	 REGROUT® Tool   (4/cs)

•  Curved heavy duty carbide blades easily remove 
stubborn grout

•  Specially designed handle design provides  
control and leverage

10092Q	 Pro Grout Saw   (6/cs)
75011Q	 Replacement Grout Saw Blades 2 pack   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10092QC	� Pro Grout Saw   (6/cs)

QEP

Grout Grabber

QEP

Pro Grout Saw

QEP

Grout Saw

QEP 

REGROUT® Tool



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

27

•  Removes old and dirty grout
•  For grout joints 1/8" or wider
•  Curved handle for comfort grip

10001QC	� Grout Saw   (12/cs) 
Only available in Canada

QEP

Grout Saw

•  For removing unwanted grout, mortar, thinset, calcium, 
caulking and surface rust

•  Durable carbide tips are reversible, providing  
six scraping edges for longer tool life

•  Ergonomic comfort grip handle

10020Q	 Grout Remover   (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10020QC	� Grout Remover   (12/cs)

•  Thick, durable nylon bristles clean in corners and  
grout lines

•  Contoured padded handle for firm grip and comfort

20840Q	 Grout Brush   (12/cs) 

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
20840QC	� Grout Brush   (12/cs)

•  Includes (2) roller wheels for multiple grout widths: 
Use 1/8" wheel for grout joints 1/8" and smaller  
Use 1/4" wheel for grout joints 1/4" and larger

•  Works with all grout sealers
•  Patented roller wheel system provides complete coverage
•  Holds 12 oz. (355 ml)

10279Q	 Grout Sealer Applicator   (12/cs)

QEP

Grout Remover

QEP

Grout Brush

QEP

Grout Sealer Applicator



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

28

•  Complete kit containing all the tools necessary to install  
ceramic tile on floors

•  Kit contains: 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4" square notch floor trowel, 
1/4" x 3/8" x 1/4" square notch floor trowel, rubber grout 
float, handheld tile cutter, sponge, multipurpose gloves, 
washable kneepads, and reusable 2.5 gallon plastic bucket 
with complete installation instructions

78250Q	 Floor & Wall Tile Installation Kit   (1/cs)

QEP

Tile Installation Kit

•  Complete kit containing all the tools necessary to install  
ceramic tile on floors

•  Kit contains: Molded rubber float, 1/4" x 3/8" x 1/4" square 
notch floor trowel, 8" tile nippers, sponge, disposable 
gloves and reusable 2.5 gallon plastic bucket with complete 
installation instructions

78220Q	 Tile Installation Kit   (1/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
78220QC	� Tile Installation Kit   (1/cs)

QEP

Tile Installation Kit



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

29

•  Superior strength provides durability for all general  
purpose cleaning

•  Can easily be cut to desired shape or size
•  Large size to cover more surface area
•  Flexible, thinner- able to roll, fit in odd areas
•  10" x 12" x 1/2"

70004Q-32	 Sponge Sheet   (32/cs)

QEP

Sponge Sheets

QEP

•  Professional hydrophiliated grout sponge on one side and 
scrubbing sponge on the other creates dual usage 

•  Rounded edges minimize "digging out" or marring of grout
•  7-1/2" x 5-1/4" x 1.875"

70007Q-24	 Scrubbing Sponge, Individually bagged   (24/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
70007QC	� Scrubbing Sponge, Individually bagged   (36/cs)
70007QC-D	� Scrubbing Sponge, Individually bagged in dump display  

(144/cs)

QEP

•  Microfiber side ideal for cleaning grout, applying sealer and 
polishing tile

•  Sponge side is great for washing and polishing cars, boats, 
countertops and furniture

•  7-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 2"

70010Q	 Microfiber Polishing Sponge   (24/cs) 

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
70010QC	� Microfiber Polishing Sponge   (24/cs)

QEP

•  Professional extra large premium sponge for grouting and 
clean up

•  Unique hydrophiliated design provides high water holding 
capacity

•  Rounded edges minimize "digging out" or marring of grout
•  7-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 1.875"

70005Q-24	 Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge, Individually bagged   (24/cs)
70005Q-144	� Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge, Individually bagged in  

dump display   (144/cs)
70005Q-6D	� Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge, Value 6 Pack in  

dump display   (24/cs)
70005Q-500	� Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge, Bulk Bale   (500/bale)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
70005QC	� XL All-Purpose Sponge, Individually bagged   (36/cs) 
70005QC-144	� XL All-Purpose Sponge, Individually bagged in dump display   

(144/cs) 
70005QC-6D	� XL All-Purpose Sponge, Value 6 Pack in dump display    

(24/cs) 

Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge

Scrubbing Sponge

Microfiber Polishing Sponge



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

30

•  For removing grout haze after installation
•  5 square yards (36" x 180")
•  Great for polishing most tile surfaces to a bright  

shiny finish
•  100% cotton, professional grade fine mesh

76030Q	 Polishing Cheesecloth   (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
76030QC	� Polishing Cheesecloth   (12/cs)

Polishing Cheesecloth

QEP

Microfiber Grout Cleaning Cloth

QEP
•  Virtually eliminates grout haze
•  Heavy duty 325 gram contractor grade, double-sided
•  Excellent for general purpose cleaning

70018Q	 Microfiber Grout Cleaning Cloth 18" x 18"   (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
70018QC	� Microfiber Grout Cleaning Cloth 18" x 18"   (12/cs)

XL Grout Scrubber

QEP
•  Ideal for removing dried or hard grout during and  

after installation 
•  Non-abrasive pad will not scratch tiles
•  Easily cleaned with soap and warm water
•  10-1/4" x 4-1/2"

10076Q	 XL Grout Scrubber   (12/cs)

Microfiber Surface Cleaning Cloth

QEP
•  High absorbency cloth absorbs up to 5 times its weight  

in water
•  Soft microfiber on one side, non-abrasive scrubbing  

micro-bristles on the other
•  Rows of micro-bristles safely scrub away dried grout and 

tough to remove dirt and grime
•  Machine washable
•  For maximum cleaning performance

70019Q	 Microfiber Surface Cleaning Cloth 14" x 14"   (12/cs)



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

31

38229	� Toilet Installation Kit with 12" Connector   (1/cs) 
Includes: Wm Harvey No-Seep® No. 50 Extra Thick Wax Gasket 
with Polyethylene Flange, Fluidmaster® 12" SS Braided Toilet 
Connector, Bolt Kit - 1/4" x 2-1/4" brass-plated closet bolts 
with nuts and washers

38233	� No-Seep Wax Ring, No. 50   (1/cs)

QEP

Toilet Installation Kit &  Accessories

QEP 
•  Protects hands from the corrosive action of grout, 

chemicals and other harsh substances 
•  100% heavy duty latex is puncture and tear resistant
•  One size fits all
•  Non-slip ribbing on thumb and finger surfaces

21591Q	 Heavy Duty Multipurpose Gloves   (24/cs)

QEP 
•  Provides excellent grip and dexterity when handling tile 

and stone
•  Nitrile dipped palm protects from rough materials and 

small cuts
•  2 pair of gloves per set

21592Q	 Tiler's Gloves   (20 pairs of gloves)   (10/cs)

WARNING: �Cancer and Reproductive Harm- www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.   
See P. 59, *Prop 65 - 1.

•  Reinforced tip for smooth application and long life
•  Protects hands from grout and other harsh substances
•  Made of puncture and tear resistant coated vinyl 

76000Q	 Grout Bag   (12/cs) 

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
76000QC	� Grout Bag   (12/cs)

QEP

Heavy Duty Multipurpose Gloves

Tiler's Gloves

Grout Bag



TILE SPACERS



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

33

Watch a demonstration video at: www.lashspacer.com

For perfect tile-to-tile leveling
The patented LASH® Tile Leveling Clips system is designed for quick installation and reduces costly call backs by insuring that 
the finished floor surface is lippage-free. This time-saving system helps adjust the height of the tiles and evenly holds their 
edges throughout the curing process of the setting material.

•  Durable nylon construction for a secure installation
•  High-visibility yellow wedges are easy to distinguish on the job site
•  Specially designed break-off point on clips for swift removal
•  Produces 1/16" joint spacing
•  May be combined with regular tile spacers for wider joints  

- up to 1/4"
•  Wedges are reusable

QEP 

LASH® Tile Leveling System

99722Q	 LASH® Curved Clips, Bag		  96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99753Q	 LASH® Curved Clips, Box		  300 pc.	 (4/cs)
99702	 LASH® Curved Clips, Box		  4800 pc. Contractor Pack

99724Q	 LASH® Curved Slotted Clips, Bag	 96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99758Q	 LASH® Curved Slotted Clips, Box	 300 pc.	 (4/cs)

99730Q	 LASH® Flat Slotted Clips, Bag	 96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99731Q	 LASH® Flat Slotted Clips, Box	 300 pc.	 (4/cs)
99740Q	 LASH® Flat Slotted Clips, Box	 1000 pc.	 (1/cs)
99707Q	 LASH® Flat Slotted Clips, Box	 4800 pc. Contractor Pack

99726Q	 LASH® Wedges, Bag		  96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99703	 LASH® Wedges, Box		  3600 pc. Contractor Pack

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
99720QC	 LASH® Curved Clips, Bag		  96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99724QC	 LASH® Curved Slotted Clips, Bag	 96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99726QC	 LASH® Wedge, Bag		  96 Qty	 (8/cs)
99730QC	 LASH® Flat Clips, Bag		  96 Qty	 (8/cs)

LASH® Flat Clip with Wedge

LASH® Curved Clip with Wedge

•  Speeds installation time
•  Easily adjusts for different tile thickness
•  Fully adjustable pliers ensure wedges are set properly in 

the leveling clips, every time
•  Removable jaw protective caps allow pliers to 

accommodate similar tile leveling systems

99757Q	 LASH® Pro Pliers (6/cs)

B

QEP

LASH® Pro Pliers

•  Efficiently and easily pushes wedge into leveling clip
•  Speeds up tile installation when using QEP LASH Tile 

Leveling System 

99750Q	 LASH® Pliers (6/cs)

QEP

LASH® Pliers



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

34

10067Q 10068Q

Spacer wings fit perfectly on corner and angle applications!
Two Spacers In One!

Offers the option of two different grout joint widths

1/16 in
1.5 mm

1/8 in
3 mm

3/16 in
5 mm

1/4 in
6 mm

(white) (greyish-green)

ClearView Spacers are an economical and user-friendly 
solution for creating evenly spaced grout joints. The unique, 
patented design keeps the spacers out of the thinset and 
provides a clear view of grout lines and corners. 

One Spacer does the job of four traditional spacers thus 
reducing the amount of total spacers needed for each job.  

Each bag of Spacers comes with 100 spacer rings and 50 mini-
wing spacers for use on corners along walls and angles. These 
spacers are easy to remove, reusable and perfect for floor and 
wall tile applications.

These spacers provide an unobstructed view of grout lines for 
dead on accuracy.

•  Helps install tiles quickly and precisely
•  One replaces four conventional style spacers
•  Open center design allows the installer to instantly align  

tile corners

10067Q	� 1/16" & 3/16" CLEARVIEW, Bags   (8/cs) 
100 Spacers & 50 Spacer Wings

10068Q	� 1/8" & 1/4" CLEARVIEW, Bags   (8/cs) 
100 Spacers & 50 Spacer Wings

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10067QC	� 1/16" & 3/16" CLEARVIEW, Bags   (8/cs) 

100 Spacers & 50 Spacer Wings

10068QC	� 1/8" & 1/4" CLEARVIEW, Bags   (8/cs) 
100 Spacers & 50 Spacer Wings

•  Leave-In design reduces installation time
•  Works great on large format tiles - rigid plastic will  

not compress
•  Easy to handle, extra long prongs assure perfect 90°  

grout corners

10330Q-20
10336Q
10331Q-20
10337Q
10332Q
10338Q
10333Q
10339Q

1/16" Leave-In Spacers, Bag
1/16" Leave-In Spacers, Clamshell
1/8" Leave-In Spacers, Bag
1/8" Leave-In Spacers, Clamshell
3/16" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/16" Leave-In Spacers, Clamshell
1/4" Leave-In Spacers, Bag
1/4" Leave-In Spacers, Clamshell

300 Qty
1000 Qty
200 Qty
1000 Qty
100 Qty
500 Qty
100 Qty
500 Qty

(20/cs)
(6/cs)
(20/cs)
(6/cs)
(12/cs)
(6/cs)
(12/cs)
(6/cs)

QEP

Leave-In Tile Spacers

QEP

CLEARVIEW 2-in-1 Tile Spacers

QEP

Wall & Floor Tile Leveling System
•  For tiles up to 1/2" thick
•  Levels, aligns, spaces & holds tiles for an even  

tile installation
•  Extra wide, flat base design is ideal for wall tile 

installations

99710Q	� Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Clips, Bags   100 Qty.   (8/cs) 
99756Q	�� Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Clips, Box   2,000 pc.   (1/cs) 
99715Q	�� Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Wedges, Bags   100 Qty.   (8/cs)



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

35

•  Non compressive
•  Ideal for marble, granite, stone, large format tiles and 

vertical installations. 
•  Allows user to lift both corners and align the joints from 

tile to tile

10320Q
10321Q
10322Q
10323Q

1/16" Horseshoe Shims, Tub
1/8" Horseshoe Shims, Tub
3/16" Horseshoe Shims, Tub
1/4" Horseshoe Shims, Tub

200 Qty
150 Qty
100 Qty
75 Qty

(6/cs)
(6/cs)
(6/cs)
(6/cs)

•  Crucial for achieving a level first row of wall tile
•  Ideal for maintaining level horizontal grout lines 

during installation
•  Avoids tile slippage on vertical surfaces - will not compress
•  Can be used for up to 1/8" (3 mm) 

10285Q Wedge Tile Spacers, Bag 500 Qty (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10285QC Wedge Tile Spacers, Bag 500 Qty (12/cs)

•  Precision cut for accuracy
•  Evenly space tiles for uniform grout lines
•  Provide quick, professional looking results
•  Works with all sizes of ceramic tile, porcelain, stone  

and marble

10006Q
10253Q
10026Q
10281Q
10316Q
10284Q
10005Q
10027Q

1/16" Tile Spacers, Bag 
1/16" Tile Spacers, Bag 
1/8" Tile Spacers, Bag
1/8" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/16" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/16" Tile Spacers, Bag
1/4" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/8" Tile Spacers, Bag

250 Qty 
500 Qty
250 Qty
1000 Qty
200 Qty
500 Qty
200 Qty
100 Qty

(24/cs)
(24/cs)
(24/cs)
(12/cs)
(24/cs)
(12/cs)
(24/cs)
(24/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)

10006QC
10026QC
10281QC
10316QC
10284QC
10005QC

1/16" Tile Spacers, Bag 
1/8" Tile Spacers, Bag
1/8" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/16" Tile Spacers, Bag
3/16" Tile Spacers, Bag
1/4" Tile Spacers, Bag

250 Qty
250 Qty
1000 Qty
200 Qty
500 Qty
200 Qty

(24/cs)
(24/cs)
(12/cs)
(24/cs)
(12/cs)
(24/cs)

QEP

Tile Spacers

QEP

Wedge Tile Spacers

Horseshoe Shims

QEP



KNEEPADS



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

37

Professional Knee Pads

F3 Stabilizer Professional Knee Pads

•  Memory foam conforms to the shape of the knee for a 
custom fit 

•  XL Patella Gel Zone with extended core for total  
knee support

•  Soft Cap Stabilizer for hard or soft surfaces
•  5 Layer Comfort System provides cushion for your  

whole knee

79642Q	 F3 Stabilizer Professional Knee Pads   (6/cs)

QEP

with Memory Foam
Comfort Wrap Technology

•  Extra large area offers maximum protection
•  Comfort form-fitting foam padding
•  Soft perspiration wicking fabric next to knee for  

maximum absorption
•  Fast drying

79650Q	 XL Professional Knee Pads   (4/cs)

QEP

•  Removable pad and washable shell
•  Lightweight, all-purpose protection

79631Q	 Washable Knee Pads   (12/cs)

WARNING: �Cancer and Reproductive Harm- www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.   
See P. 59, *Prop 65 - 1.

QEP

Washable Knee Pads

•  Lightweight neoprene knee pads offer all day comfort
•  Form-fitting
•  Washable and fast drying

79639Q	 Ultra Fit Professional Knee Pads   (6/cs)

QEP

Ultra Fit Professional Knee Pads



TROWELS & FLOATS



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

39

Notch Size Application Cork Handle
(12" Blade)

Comfort Grip
(11" Blade)

Wood Handle
(11" Blade)

Economy

3/16" x 5/32" V For plastic, wall, ceramic & metal 
tile 6" x 6" or smaller and mosaics 

on drywall. Also for wall base.
49917Q(C) 49715Q(C) 10115Q

1/4" x 3/16" V For ceramic, metal & aluminum 
wall tile 6" x 6" up to 12" x 12" 49716Q 10116

Canada Only

1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4" SQ For thinset application of ceramic 
tile 8" x 8" or smaller, laminated 
wood plank flooring, flat milled 

solid & shorts or plywood

49950Q 49915Q(C) 49713Q(C) 10113Q

1/4" x 3/8" x 1/4" SQ Thinset application of ceramic tile 
8" x 8" up to 16" x 16" 49951Q 49916Q(C) 49714Q(C) 10114Q

1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" SQ Thinset or medium bed mortar 
application of natural stone, quarry 

tile, pavers, saltillo and ceramic 
tiles 12" x 12" and larger

49952Q 49919Q(C) 49720Q(C) 10120Q

3/4" x 9/16" x 3/8" U Thinset or medium bed mortar 
application of natural stone, quarry 

tile, pavers, saltillo and ceramic 
tiles 12" x 12" and larger

49795Q

For Tile, Marble and Stone

X-TREME Cork Handle  
Notched Trowels

Comfort Grip Stainless 
Steel Notched Trowels

Wood Handle  
Notched Trowels

Economy Notched 
Trowels

•	 QEP X-TREME Series trowels 
are engineered by the pros for 
the pros

•	 Rustproof 12" x 4-1/2"stainless 
steel blade designed for long 
lasting durability

•	 New Cork Comfort Grip for 
better cushion and anti-
slippage in the hand

•	 Extra handle-to-shank 
distance allows maximum hand 
clearance

•	 Longer shank with reinforced 
exposed rivets for  
added strength

No. in case 12

•	 High quality 11" x 4-1/2" trowel 
designed for the professional 

•	 Rustproof stainless steel blade

•	 Large, contoured and 
cushioned grip handles for 
comfort

•	 Durable 230 mm zinc  
die-cast shank

•	 Extra handle-to-shank  
clearance to allow for complete 
hand rotation

•	 Longer shank with 9 rivets

•	 First and last rivet reinforced 
and welded

No. in case 12

•	 Quality trowel measuring 
11" x 4-1/2" designed for the 
professional installer

•	 Hardened and tempered steel 
blade, grounded and polished 
for long lasting durability

•	 Large wooden handle for an 
easy grip

•	 Aluminum die-cast shank 

•	 Some notches available in  
16" lengths

No. in case 12

•	 Quality trowel measuring  
9" x 4" 

•	 Hard, cold-rolled steel blade 
for longer wear

•	 High-impact black  
plastic handle

No. in case 30

(C)   Also available in Canada

Always check adhesive/mortar manufacturer's trowel 
recommendations before selecting a trowel notch.  
All Trowels Measure: Width x Depth x Space Apart
Recommended notch sizes by NTCA (National Tile Contractors Association) WIDTH

DEPTH

APART



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

40

•  For patch jobs, hard-to-reach areas and spreading thinset 
on v-cap or bullnose tile

•  Cushion grip handle for comfort

42110Q	 6" x 2" Comfort Grip Margin Trowel No Notch   (12/cs)
42111Q	� 6" x 2" Margin Trowel Square Notch 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4"    

(12/cs)

Margin Trowel

QEP 

•  For leveling, patching and finishing

49708Q	 Patch & Finishing Trowel 11" x 4-1/2"- No Notch   (12/cs)

QEP

Patch & Finishing Trowel

•  Quickly scoop setting materials, stucco and more
•  Large comfort grip, contoured cushion handle
•  33% longer blade to hold more material 
•  Curved blade fits 5 gallon buckets 
•  Stainless steel blade

42113Q	 Bucket Scoop   (6/cs)

Bucket Scoop

QEP



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

41

•  Non-stick gum rubber ensures smooth application for all 
grout types including epoxy 

•  2- rounded corners prevent gouging of grout joints
•  2- square corners ensure complete grout coverage  

in corners
•  Extra thick aluminum backing plate for maximum leverage 

and applying grout into joints. 
•  Comfortable, contoured and cushioned grip handle  

reduces fatigue

10074Q	 Universal Grout Float 9-1/2" x 4"   (8/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10074QC	� Universal Grout Float 9-1/2" x 4"   (8/cs)

•  Non-stick gum rubber ensures smooth application 
•  2-rounded corners prevent gouging of grout joints
•  2-square corners ensure complete grout coverage  

in corners
•  Extra thick aluminum backing plate for maximum leverage 

and applying grout into joints 
•  Premium gum rubber laminated to lightweight, closed cell 

core is built to last

10063Q	 Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle, 12" x 4"   (6/cs)
10061Q	 Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle, 9-1/2" x 4"   (12/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10061QC	� Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle, 9-1/2" x 4"   (12/cs)
10063QC	� Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle, 12" x 4"   (6/cs)

•  Soft body design provides maximum flex and leverage for 
working grout into tile joints, with sanded and non-sanded 
grouts, for textured tile and natural stone 

•  For all grout types, including epoxy
•  Inner aluminum backing plate offers strength and stability 
•  Comfortable, contoured and cushioned handle  

reduces fatigue
•  Beveled sides hold edge longer
•  Squared corners ensure complete coverage in corners

10069Q	 Stone Grout Float, 10" x 3-1/2"   (12/cs) 

Available in 2 Sizes: 
12" & 9½" 

QEP

Universal Grout Float

QEP 

Gum Rubber Grout Float

QEP

Stone Grout Float



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

42

•  Ideal for hard-to-reach areas such as kitchen backsplashes 
or under bath and kitchen counters

•  6" x 2"

42115Q	 6" Margin Float, Comfort Grip   (12/cs)

QEP

Margin Float

•  High-impact plastic handle with closed cell foam rubber 
pad for a smooth application

10062Q	 Economy Rubber Grout Float 9" x 4"   (24/cs)

QEP

Economy Rubber Grout Float

•  Completely molded rubber pad prevents absorption 	
of materials 

10060Q	 Molded Rubber Grout Float 9-1/2" x 4"   (12/cs) 

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
10060QC	� Molded Rubber Grout Float 9-1/2" x 4"   (12/cs) 

QEP

Molded Rubber Grout Float



UNDERLAYMENTS



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

44

Natural Cork Sheets

Natural Cork Roll

QEP 
•  Reduces sound transmission from both the surface of a floor as 

well as through the floor to living spaces below
•  Use under ceramic tile, stone, marble, engineered hardwood and 

laminate floors
•  Acts as a crack isolation membrane that resists transfer of stress 

cracks from subfloor through to flooring surfaces
•  Reduces thermal transmission, increasing the effectiveness of 

floor heating systems
•  Each sheet: 2' x 3'

QEP
72025	� 2.5 mm Sheets – 696 sq. ft./case,   (116/cs)    

Only available in Canada
72004 	� 3/16" (4 mm) Sheets – 456 sq. ft./case,   (76/cs)    

Only available in Canada
72005Q	 1/4" (6 mm) Sheets - 30 sq. ft./pack,   (5 sh/pk)   (8/cs)
72001Q	� 1/2" (12 mm) Sheets - 150 sq. ft./case,   (25 sh/pk)   (1/cs)

Test Results IIC Rating STC Rating Δ Rating*
72025 - �with 6" cement slab and 

suspended ceiling 60 59 22

72005Q - �with 6" cement slab 51 52 22
72005Q - �with 6" cement slab and 

suspended ceiling 61 60 22

QEP
•  Reduces sound transmission from both the surface of a floor as 

well as through the floor to living spaces below
•  Use under ceramic tile, stone, marble, engineered hardwood and 

laminate floors
•  Acts as a crack isolation membrane that resists transfer of stress 

cracks from subfloor through to flooring surfaces
•  Reduces thermal transmission, increasing the effectiveness of 

floor heating systems

72000Q	 1/4" (6 mm) Natural Cork Roll – 200 sq. ft. roll, 48" x 50'   (1/cs)
72003Q	 1/4" (6 mm) Natural Cork Roll – 100 sq. ft. roll, 48" x 25’   (1/cs)
72008Q	 1/8" (3 mm) Natural Cork Roll – 200 sq. ft. roll, 48" x 50’   (1/cs)

Test Results IIC Rating STC Rating Δ Rating*

72000Q - with 6" cement slab 51 52 22
72000Q - �with 6" cement slab & 

suspended ceiling 61 60 22

72003Q - with 6" cement slab 51 52 22
72003Q - �with 6" cement slab & 

suspended ceiling 61 60 22

•  Sub-floor barrier helps prevent buckling, cupping  
and cracking

•  Ideal for interior installations of: ceramic, porcelain or stone over 
cement board, plywood or concrete; and, finished or unfinished 
wood floors over plywood or concrete

70-195	 500 sq. ft. roll - 36 in. x 167 ft.   (1/cs)

Aquabar® "B" Moisture Vapor Barrier

QEP

* IIC measures sound such as moving furniture and walking, STC measures sound such as voices and television. Minimum sound rating required by most building 
codes and architects is 50.



BACKERBOARD & TOOLS



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

46

X-TREME Cement Backer Board

QEP

A better environmental alternative and upgrade to replace 
gypsum and cement backer boards for walls, floors and 
countertops
•  Meets and exceeds International Building Standards
•  Contains no silica, no asbestos, no VOCs, no harmful additives
•  Contains up to 30% post-industrial recycled content and is 

recyclable
•  Contributes to LEED credits and NAHB Green Building 

Program Credits
•  Zero fire and smoke rating
•  Unaffected by water or water vapor, will not swell, rot, 

delaminate or disintegrate
•  Absorbs sound better than gypsum products
•  Mold and mildew resistant
•  Excellent for use with in-floor heat systems 

73000	� Ceramic Tile Backerboard, 1/4" Thick, 36" x 60"   (50/pallet)
73002	 Ceramic Tile Backerboard, 1/2" Thick, 36" x 60"   (50/pallet)

Cement Board Screws

QEP •  For use in the attachment of Durock®, Wonderboard® and 
HardieBacker® cement board

•  No pre-drilling necessary 
•  Corrosion resistant coating 
•  Wafer head with ribbed countersinking profile for  

flush seating

99602	� 1-1/4" - # 8 High Low Cement Board Screws,  
(200 screws/pkg)   (12/case)

•  For use in seaming all types of cement backerboard and tile 
underlayment

•  Alkali resistant fiberglass mesh, self-adhesive tape – reduces 
taping time

•  Resists tears and will not shrink

99600Q	 Board Seam Tape – 2" x 50' roll   (24/cs)
99605Q	 Board Seam Tape – 2" x 150' roll   (18/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
99600QC	� Board Seam Tape – 2" x 50' roll   (24/cs)

QEP

Board Seam Tape

Ratings

R- Value 0.493 / in.

K-Value 2.03 BTU / ºF-ft2-H



TEAR-OUT



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
C

U
TT

IN
G

 &
 M

IX
IN

G

48

•  Flexible 14" blade helps remove old floors and cleans up 
excess debris

•  5' long handle and flex blade made of premium quality 
carbon steel offer long-lasting durability

20900Q	 14" Surface Scraper with Blade   (6/cs)
21000Q	 14" Replacement Blade   (3/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
20902QC	� 14" Surface Scraper with Blade   (6/cs)

•  Lifetime warranty reinforced fiberglass handle
•  Removes tile, wood, laminate, adhesive, stone and carpet
•  Resharpens quickly with file or grinder - No replacement 

blade necessary

62995Q	 12" Super Scraper   (3/cs)

14" Surface Scraper

QEP

12" Super Scraper

QEP

•  Unique reversible hardened steel blade can easily be  
converted from 5" to 3" wide (ideal for scraping in  
tight areas) 

•  Double angled design offers increased leverage during  
scraping and prying

•  Great for removing tile, wood, laminate, stone, carpet,  
ice and roofing

•  Resharpenable hard steel (use file or grinder)
•  Galvanized steel ergonomic handle reduces fatigue

62965Q	 Demolition Scraper   (3/cs)

Demolition Scraper

QEP

•  Thick, professional high-carbon steel 7" blade scrapes up 
concrete, marble, ceramic tile and wood floors

•  All welded construction made of pipe steel with a 
replaceable rigid blade

•  Rips up roofing, asphalt, tile and chips away cement  
and plaster

•  4' long handle includes foot peg for better leverage on 
difficult projects

•  Great for ice removal

75006Q	 7" Heavy-Duty Floor Scraper with Blade   (6/cs)
75007Q	 7" Replacement Blade   (3/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
75015QC	� 7" Heavy-Duty Floor Scraper with Blade   (6/cs)

7" Heavy Duty Floor Scraper

QEP



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

49

•  Scrapes residue off subfloors, windows and walls
•  Great for wallpaper removal
•  Complete with 4" blade

62900Q	 4" Razor Scraper   (12/cs)
62901Q	� 4" Razor Scraper Replacement Blades  

(5 on a skincard)   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
62900QC	� 4" Razor Scraper   (12/cs)
62901QC	� 4" Razor Scraper Replacement Blades    

(5 on a skincard)   (6/cs)

4" Razor Scraper

QEP

•  Twist lock adjustable telescoping handle adjusts from 3' to 
6' in length

•  Removes old tile, adhesive, vinyl, carpet and other floor  
covering materials

•  Deluxe cushioned grip handle provides added comfort
•  15° angled 8" blade head for ease of comfort  

when scraping
•  Canvas blade guard included

62909Q	 8" Adjustable Razor Floor Stripper   (6/cs)
62904Q	 8" Stripper Blade (3 on a skincard)   (10/cs)
62907Q	 8" Stripper Blades (10 on a skincard)   (1/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
62909QC	� 8" Adjustable Razor Floor Stripper   (6/cs)

8" Adjustable Razor Floor Scraper

QEP

•  Quick thumbscrew blade change
•  Built-in screwdriver in cap
•  Cap can attach to a threaded pole for an extended arm
•  Five 4" blades included

62924Q	 Floor and Wall Scraper   (12/cs)

Floor and Wall Scraper

QEP



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
C

U
TT

IN
G

 &
 M

IX
IN

G

50

•  Fits most reciprocating saws
•  Heavy duty resharpenable blade blasts through thinset, 

linoleum, drywall mud, paint and glue
•  Twisted shank keeps interchangeable blades at a 

comfortable angle

62985Q	 2" Power-Scraper   (6/cs)
62986Q	 Multi-Use Power Scraper   (2", 4" & 6")   (6/cs)

Multi-Use Power Scrapers

QEP

•  3" stainless steel blade
•  Multi-functioning tool ideal to remove debris, adhesive and 

residue from most surfaces
•  Hammer end for quick strike use on stubborn material
•  Cap can attach to a threaded pole for an extended arm

62973Q	 Chisel Scraper   (6/cs)

Chisel Scraper

QEP

•  3" stainless steel blade
•  Multi-functioning tool ideal to remove debris, adhesive and 

residue from most surfaces
•  Hammer end for quick strike use on stubborn material

62970Q	 Chisel Scraper   (6/cs)

QEP Canada (English/French Packaging)
62970QC	� Chisel Scraper   (6/cs)

Chisel Scraper

QEP



CEILING



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

52

12 Gauge Hanger Wire - 100'

18 Gauge Hanger Wire - 300'

Light Duty Hanger Wire Installation Kit

Wire-Fastening Nail Hooks

Eye Lag Screws for Wood Joist

•  Attaches ceiling hanger wire to wood
•  Made of galvanized metal

8855	  Wire-Fastening Nail Hooks - 20 pack   (12/cs)

•  Suspends main tees from eye lag screws in  
commercial applications

•  Made of galvanized metal

8850-6	 12 Gauge Hanger Wire - 100 ft.   (12/case)

•  Suspends main tees from eye lag screws in  
commercial applications

•  Made of galvanized metal

8851-6	 18 Gauge Hanger Wire - 300 ft.   (12/cs)

•  Suspends main tees in residential applications of  
approximately 192 sq. ft. with a maximum drop of 18"

•  Made of galvanized metal

Contains: 

-- 12 pieces of 30" long, 18 gauge hanger wire 
-- 12 eye lag screws for� wood joists

8854	 Light Duty Hanger Wire Installation Kit   (12/cs)

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

•  Attaches ceiling hanger wire to wood joists
•  1/4" x 3" �self-tapping sharp point
•  Made of galvanized metal

8856-6	 Eye Lag Screws for Wood Joists - 100 pack   (12/cs)

SUSPEND-IT



S
A

W
S

 &
 C

U
TTE

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

PA
C

E
R

S
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

TR
O

W
E

LS
U

N
D

E
R

LA
YM

E
N

TS
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

TE
A

R
-O

U
T

C
E

ILIN
G

53

Eye Lag Screws for Metal Joist

Eye Lag Screw Drill Adapter

Rivets

Leveling Line - 450'

Grid Clamps

•  Attaches ceiling hanger wire to metal joists
•  1/4" x 2" self-tapping drill point

8857-6	 Eye Lag Screws for Metal Joist - 50 pack   (12/cs)

•  Attaches to any 3/8" power drill
•  For easy installation of eye lag screws

8858-6	 Eye Lag Screw Drill Adapter   (24/cs)

•  Rivets acoustical ceiling tile tees to perimeter wall angles 
at 4' intervals

8859-6	 Rivets - 100 pack   (24/cs)

•  Holds leveling lines� during installation �of main and  
cross tees 

•  Temporarily secures main� and/or cross tees �to wall  
angles when riveting

8861-6	 Grid Clamps - 6 pack   (12/cs)

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

•  Optic yellow color provides excellent visibility in any 
leveling job site

•  Used in leveling and squaring suspended ceiling grid

8860-6	 Leveling Line - 450 ft.   (12/cs)



C
E

IL
IN

G
TE

A
R

-O
U

T
B

A
C

K
E

R
B

O
A

R
D

U
N

D
E

R
LA

YM
E

N
TS

TR
O

W
E

LS
K

N
E

E
PA

D
S

S
PA

C
E

R
S

TO
O

LS
S

A
W

S
 &

 C
U

TT
E

R
S

54

Panel Clips

Light-Duty Ceiling Hooks

Grid Installation Kit

1/8" Grid Punch

Value pack contains tools and hardware to� install ceiling grid 
in a 20' x 20' room (400 sq. ft.)

Kit contains: 

•  18 gauge hanger wire - 64'
•  2 grid clamps
•  1 eye lag screw drill adapter
•  50' leveling line
•  20 white rivets
•  16 eye lag screws for wood joists

8865-6	 Grid Installation Kit   (12/cs)

•  Holds ceiling tile panels secure against the grid in  
drafty areas

8863-6	 Panel Clips - 20 pack   (12/cs)

•  Hangs lightweight objects such as plants, signs and 
decorations from ceiling tees

8864-6	 Light-Duty �Ceiling Hooks - 4 pack   (24/cs)

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

SUSPEND-IT

•  For punching holes in main tees for hanger  
wire attachment

•  For punching pilot holes in wall angle, in main tees or cross 
tees that need to be secured with rivets

8866-2DS	 1/8" Grid Punch   (2/cs)

SUSPEND-IT



55

Item # Description Page

6-1001Q 10" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Black Series 12

6-1003Q 10" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Gold Series 12

6-1008BW 10" Black Widow® Blade 12

6-4001Q 4" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Black Series 12

6-4003Q 4" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Gold Series 12

6-4006GLQ 4" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Glass Series 12

6-4008BW 4" Black Widow® Blade 12

6-7001Q 7" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Black Series 12

6-7003Q 7" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Gold Series 12

6-7006GLQ (-C) 7" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Glass Series 12

6-7008BW 7" Black Widow® Blade 12

6-8001Q 8" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Black Series 12

6-8003Q 8" Continuous Rim Diamond Blade- Gold Series 12

6-8008BW 8" Black Widow® Blade 12

10-37 8" Flooring Cutter 11

70-195 Aquabar® "B" Moisture Vapor Barrier 44

8850-6 12 Gauge Hanger Wire 51

8851-6 18 Gauge Hanger Wire 51

8854 Light Duty Hanger Wire Installation Kit 52

8855 Wire-Fastening Nail Hooks 52

8856-6 Eye Lag Screws for Wood Joists 52

8857-6 Eye Lag Screws for Metal Joist 53

8858-6 Eye Lag Screw Drill Adapter 53

8859-6 Rivets 53

8860-6 Leveling Line 53

8861-6 Grid Clamps 53

8863-6 Panel Clips 54

8864-6 Light-Duty Ceiling Hooks 54

8865-6 Grid Installation Kit 54

8866-2DS 1/8" Grid Punch 54

10001QC Grout Saw 27

10003Q Tile Nipper 20

10005Q (-C) 1/4" Tile Spacers 35

10006Q (-C) 1/16" Tile Spacers 35

10010HD 1/2" Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 16

10012Q (-C) Grout Saw 26

10014QC 3" Saber Saw Blade 22

10020Q (-C) Grout Remover 27

10022Q (-C) Rubbing Stone 24

10024Q Sharpening Stone 24

10025Q (-C) Replacement Grout Saw Blade Set 26

10026Q (-C) 1/8" Tile Spacers 35

Item # Description Page

10027Q 3/8" Tile Spacers 35

10036Q Locking Contour Gauge 23

10038Q (-C) 6" Contour Gauge 23

10041Q Handi Vice 22

10060Q (-C) Molded Rubber Grout Float 42

10061Q (-C) Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle 41

10062Q Economy Rubber Grout Float 42

10063Q (-C) Gum Rubber Grout Float, Wood Handle 41

10067Q (-C) 1/16" & 3/16" CLEARVIEW 34

10068Q (-C) 1/8" & 1/4" CLEARVIEW 34

10069Q Stone Grout Float 41

10074Q (-C) Universal Grout Float 41

10075Q 1/4" Diamond Drill Bit 21

10076Q XL Grout Scrubber 30

10080Q 5/16" Diamond Drill Bit 21

10087Q 1-3/8" Diamond Hole Saw 21

10091Q (-C) Tile & Stone File 24

10092Q (-C) Pro Grout Saw 26

10113Q Economy Notched Trowel 39

10114Q Economy Notched Trowel 39

10115Q Economy Notched Trowel 39

10116 Economy Notched Trowel 39

10117 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 15, 16

10119Q 7/8" Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 15, 16

10120Q Economy Notched Trowel 39

10214Q 14" Professional Tile Cutter 16

10220Q 20" Professional Tile Cutter 16

10221Q 21" Professional Tile Cutter 15, 16

10253Q 1/16" Tile Spacers 35

10268B 13" Tile Cutter 16

10279Q Grout Sealer Applicator 27

10281Q (-C) 1/8" Tile Spacers 35

10284Q (-C) 3/16" Tile Spacers 35

10285Q (-C) Wedge Tile Spacers 35

10316Q (-C) 3/16" Tile Spacers 35

10320Q 1/16" Horseshoe Shims 35

10321Q 1/8" Horseshoe Shims 35

10322Q 3/16" Horseshoe Shims 35

10323Q 1/4" Horseshoe Shims 35

10330Q-20 1/16" Leave-In Spacers 34

10331Q-20 1/8" Leave-In Spacers 34

10332Q 3/16" Tile Spacers 34

INDEX   By Item Number



56

Item # Description Page

10333Q 1/4" Leave-In Spacers 34

10336Q 1/16" Leave-In Spacers 34

10337Q 1/8" Leave-In Spacers 34

10338Q 3/16" Tile Spacers 34

10339Q 1/4" Leave-In Spacers 34

10480Q 48" LFT Manual Cutter 13, 16

10500 22-1/2" Big Clinker Tile Cutter 14, 16

10521Q 21" Pro Tile Cutter 15, 16

10552BR 20" Tile Cutter 15, 16

10566Q (-C) 5/16" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 
Cooling System 21

10568Q (-C) 1/4" Porcelain Diamond Drill Bit w/Drill Guide and Water 
Cooling System 21

10569Q (-C) 1-3/8 Porcelain Diamond Hole Saw w/Drill Guide and Water 
Cooling System 21

10570 1-3/8 Hole Saw Mounting Tape 21

10585Q 3" PRO Diamond Jigsaw Blade 22

10586Q PRO Diamond Grit File 24

10600BR 25" Big Clinker Tile Cutter 14, 16

10624Q X-TREME Series 24" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter 13, 16

10630Q 24" Professional Tile Cutter 14, 16

10632Q X-TREME Series 30" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter 13, 16

10636Q X-TREME Series 36" Slimline Manual Tile Cutter 13, 16

10675Q 20" Professional Tile Cutter 15, 16

10675Q-41 7/8" Ball Bearing Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide 15, 16

10711Q Multi-Use Trim Shears 22

10800 27" Big Clinker Tile Cutter 14, 16

10900Q 35" Professional Tile Cutter 14, 16

20840Q (-C) Grout Brush 27

20900Q 14" Surface Scraper with Blade 48

20902QC 14" Surface Scraper with Blade 48

21000Q 14" Replacement Blade 48

21123Q 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 14, 16

21125 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 14, 16

21127Q 10 mm Post Scoring Wheel 15, 16

21178Q 7/8" Titanium-Coated Tungsten Carbide Cutting Wheel 13, 15, 
16

21591Q Heavy Duty Multipurpose Gloves 31

21592Q Tiler's Gloves 31

21643Q 4" Handheld Tile Saw 10, 11

21661 Professional Mixing Paddle 18

21665Q Power Mixer Pro 18

22400Q 4" Torque Master XT Portable Tile Saw 10, 11

22650Q 7" 650XT Tile Wet Saw 9, 11

22660Q 7" Tile Wet Saw 9, 11

22700Q 7" 700XT Tile Wet Saw 8, 11

Item # Description Page

22750Q 7" 750XT Tile Wet Saw 8, 11

22900Q 7" Power Pro 1HP Tile Saw 7, 11

32010Q (-C) Glass Tile Nipper 20

32024Q (-C) Tile Cutter 20

32035Q (-C) Compound Tile Nipper 20

38229 Toilet Installation Kit 30

38233 No-Seep Wax Ring, No. 50 31

42110Q Comfort Grip Margin Trowel 40

42111Q Margin Trowel Square Notch 40

42113Q Bucket Scoop 40

42115Q Margin Float, Comfort Grip 42

49708Q Patch & Finishing Trowel 40

49713Q (-C) Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49714Q (-C) Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49715Q (-C) Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49716Q Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49720Q (-C) Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49795Q Wood Handle Notched Trowel 39

49915 (-C) Comfort Grip Stainless Steel Notched Trowel 39

49916Q (-C) Comfort Grip Stainless Steel Notched Trowel 39

49917Q (-C) Comfort Grip Stainless Steel Notched Trowel 39

49919Q (-C) Comfort Grip Stainless Steel Notched Trowel 39

49950Q X-TREME Cork Handle Notched Trowel 39

49951Q X-TREME Cork Handle Notched Trowel 39

49952Q X-TREME Cork Handle Notched Trowel 39

60020SQ 24" Heavy Duty Tile Saw 7, 11

60095 120 V Submersible Tile Saw Water Pump 11

60098 120 V Submersible Tile Saw Water Pump 11

61024BR 24" Professional Tile Saw 6, 11

61205Q (-C) Professional Mixing Paddle 19

61210Q (-C) Universal Mixing Paddle 19

61230Q 30" XL Spiral Pro Mixer 18

61613 White Rubber Mallet 25

61620Q Tile Mallet 25

61900Q 10" 900XT Pro Tile Saw 6, 11

61900Q-31 61900Q-31 High Volume Water Pump 6, 11

62900Q (-C) 4" Razor Scraper 49

62901Q (-C) 4" Razor Scraper Replacement Blades 49

62904Q 8" Stripper Blade 49

62907Q 8" Stripper Blade 49

62909Q (-C) 8" Adjustable Razor Floor Stripper 49

62924Q Floor and Wall Scraper 49

INDEX   By Item Number Continued



57

Item # Description Page

62962Q REGROUT® Tool 26

62965Q Demolition Scraper 48

62970Q (-C) Chisel Scraper 50

62973Q Chisel Scraper 50

62985Q 2" Power-Scraper 50

62986Q Multi-Use Power Scraper 50

62995Q 12" Super Scraper 48

70004Q-32 Sponge Sheet 29

70005Q-144 Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005Q-24 Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005Q-500 Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005Q-6D Heavy Duty All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005QC XL All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005QC-144 XL All-Purpose Sponge 29

70005QC-6D XL All-Purpose Sponge 29

70007Q-24 Scrubbing Sponge 29

70007QC Scrubbing Sponge 29

70007QC-D Scrubbing Sponge 29

70010Q (-C) Microfiber Polishing Sponge 29

70018Q (-C) Microfiber Grout Cleaning Cloth 30

70019Q Microfiber Surface Cleaning Cloth 30

72000Q Natural Cork Roll 44

72001Q Natural Cork Sheets 44

72003Q Natural Cork Roll 44

72004 Natural Cork Sheets 44

72005Q Natural Cork Sheets 44

72008Q Natural Cork Roll 44

72025 Natural Cork Sheets 44

73000 X-TREME Board - 1/4", thick, 36" x 60" 46

73002 X-TREME Board - 1/2", thick, 36" x 60" 46

75000Q (-C) Suction Cup 25

75001Q Thinset and Grout Mixing Paddle 19

75003Q Double Suction Cup 25

75006Q 7" Heavy-Duty Floor Scraper with Blade 48

75007Q 7" Replacement Blade 48

75009Q Grout Grabber w/ two blades 26

75011Q Replacement Grout Saw Blades 2 pack 26

75011Q Replacement Grout Saw Blades 2 pack 26

75015QC 7" Heavy-Duty Floor Scraper with Blade 48

76000Q (-C) Grout Bag 31

76030Q (-C) Polishing Cheesecloth 30

78200 5 Gallon Plastic Mixing Bucket 19

Item # Description Page

78201 Pour Spout Lid for 78200, 78217 & 78300 19

78208 3-1/2 Gallon Plastic Mixing Bucket 19

78217 15 Litre Plastic Mixing Bucket 19

78220Q (-C) Tile Installation Kit 28

78250Q Floor & Wall Tile Installation Kit 28

78300 10 Litre Plastic Mixing Bucket 19

79631Q Washable Knee Pads 37

79639Q Ultra Fit Professional Knee Pads 37

79642Q F3 Stabilizer Professional Knee Pads 37

79650Q XL Professional Knee Pads 37

83200Q 24" Bridge Saw 5, 11

83250Q 30" Bridge Saw 5, 11

99600Q (-C) Board Seam Tape 46

99602 Cement Board Screws 46

99605Q Board Seam Tape 46

99702 LASH® Curved Clips 33

99703 LASH® Wedges 33

99707Q LASH® Flat Slotted Clips 33

99710Q Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Clips 34

99715Q Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Wedges 34

99720QC LASH® Curved Clips 33

99722Q LASH® Curved Clips 33

99724Q (-C) LASH® Curved Slotted Clips 33

99726Q (-C) LASH® Wedges 33

99730Q (-C) LASH® Flat Slotted Clips 33

99731Q LASH® Flat Slotted Clips 33

99740Q LASH® Flat Slotted Clips 33

99750Q LASH® Pliers 33

99753Q LASH® Curved Clips 33

99756Q Wall & Floor Tile Leveling Clips 34

99757Q LASH® Pro Pliers 33

99758Q LASH® Curved Slotted Clips 33

INDEX   By Item Number Continued



58

INDEX   By Description

Description Page

B

Blades, Diamond 12

Blades, Grout Saw 22

Blades, Jigsaw 20

Blades, Scraper 48-50

Bridge Saws 5, 11

Bucket Scoop 40

Buckets 19

C

Ceiling Hooks 54

Cheesecloth 30

Clamps 22

Contour Gauge 23

Cutting Wheels 13-16

D

Drill Bits 21

F

Files 24

Floats 41-42

Flooring Cutters 11

G

Gloves 31

Grid Clamps 53

Grid Punch 54

Grout Bag 31

Grout Brush 27

Grout Saw 26-27

H

Hanger Wire 52

Hole Saws 21

Horseshoe Shims 35

I

Installation Kits 28

K

Knee Pads 37

L

Leveling Line 53

Description Page

M

Mallets 25

Microfiber Cloth 30

Mixers 19

Mixing Paddle 18-19

Moisture Barriers 44

N

Nail Hooks 52

Nippers 20

P

Panel Clips 54

R

Rivets 53

S

Scrapers 48-50

Screws, Cement Board 46

Screws, Eye Lag 52-53

Sealer Applicators 27

Sharpening Stones 24

Sponges 29

Suction Cups 25

T

Tape, Cement Board 46

Tile Cutters 13-16, 20

Tile Leveling Systems 33,34

Tile Saws 6-11

Tile Spacers 33-35

Toilet Installation 31

Trim Shears 22

Trowels 39-40

U

Underlayment, Cork 44

W

Water Pumps 6-7, 11

X

X-TREME Board 46



59

QEP®, LASH®, Black Widow®, Brutus®, Porta-Nails® and Suspend-It® are registered trademarks of Q.E.P. Co., Inc.  

Vitrex® is a registered trademark of Q.E.P. Co., Inc.

Aquabar® “B" is a registered trademark of Fortifiber LLC.

CRITM is a trademark of The Carpet and Rug Institute 

DUROCK® is a registered trademark of United States Gypsum Company

Fluidmaster®  is a registered trademark of Fluidmaster, Inc.

HardieBacker® is a registered trademark of James Hardie Technology Limited

johni-ring® is a registered trademark of HCC Holdings, Inc.

REGROUT® is a registered trademark of Michael L. Taylor

Proposition 65 is a California regulatory law that requires businesses to notify California consumers about specific chemicals in the products they 
purchase so they can make informed decisions about protecting themselves from exposure to these chemicals. This law requires companies to 
properly label products that contain chemical(s) above certain threshold levels.

As part of Q.E.P. Co. Inc.’s continued best business practice and compliance program, we comply with Proposition 65 warning requirements and 
provide product-associated warnings. We are dedicated to meeting consumer product safety requirements applicable to our products and strive 
to provide high quality and safe products.

For more information on California Proposition 65, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

*Prop 65 - 1.  � WARNING: �This product can expose you to chemicals including DEHP, which is known to the State of California 
to cause cancer, birth defects and other reproductive harm.

About California Proposition 65

T2818-10639

I N D U S T R Y  P A R T N E R S H I P S



1001 Broken Sound Parkway, NW | Suite A 
Boca Raton, Florida 33487

www.qepcorporate.com
www.qep.com    www.robertsconsolidated.com   www.porta-nails.com

For more information call 866-435-8665
The products, specifications, and Prop 65 Warnings listed in this catalog are current as of the printed date of this catalog and are subject to change.  

Access product data sheets, technical bulletins, warranties and SDS documents 24 hours a day, 7 days a week through our continuously updated website.

QEPTOOL2018


